## Retirement Plan Information:

# Save Smart®

### A SMART AND EASY WAY TO SAVE FOR YOUR RETIREMENT

Save Smart® is a plan feature that allows you to gradually increase the before-tax amount you contribute toward your retirement. You select the percentage — 1%, 2% or 3% annually in the month you choose.



## The impact of Save Smart

### **ASSUMPTIONS**



	Account value without Save Smart	Account value with Save Smart
10 years	\$55,108	\$92,792
20 years	\$159,563	\$318,360
30 years	\$352,996	\$738,240

Saving more over time with Save Smart may make a big difference in how much money you will have in retirement. In fact, in 30 years it could be the difference of having \$738,240 vs \$352,996.



## Elect Save Smart® in 3 easy steps:

- 1. Sign into your account using your ADP Mobile Solutions App or by going to My.ADP.com.
- 2. Go to Retirement > Manage Your Account > Discover more account options
- 3. Select Contributions > Automatically Increase My Contributions Save Smart®



1 For illustrative purposes only, not indicative of any specific investment type. Assumes a\$0 starting balance, \$65,000 annual salary, 6% annual rate of return, 1% annual salary increases and 1% Save Smart annual investment increases for 10 years and assumes reinvestment of gains and dividends and no withdrawals. Save Smart increases are available for before-tax contributions only. A plan of systematic investing does not ensure a profit or prevent a loss in a declining market. Subject to Plan and IRS maximums.

#### **ADP RETIREMENT SERVICES** 71 Hanover Road Florham Park, NJ 07932

ADP, Inc. owns and operates the ADP participant websites and ADP Mobile Solutions App.

ADP, Inc. is a retirement plan record keeper and is responsible for the content as shown. ADP, Inc. and its affiliates do not offer investment, tax or legal advice to individuals. By delivering this material, ADP, Inc., its affiliates and their employees ("ADP") are merely providing a service to clients of ADP Retirement Services and are not making any representations about or promoting the services of any third party, nor making any representations about or assuming any responsibility for the accuracy and/or content of these materials, except to the extent such materials specifically address or mention ADP and/or its services.

ADP, the ADP logo and Always Designing for People are trademarks of ADP, Inc. All other trademarks and service marks are the property of their respective owners. 99-0941-P-0324~M-494063-2024-02-03~Printed in USA © 2024 ADP, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

